500056968 P.001/003 F-527 JUN-08-2005 08:02 DIVISION OF COLPOIA

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000142259 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name : AKERMAN SENTERFITT & EIDSON Account Number : 076656002425 Phone : (407)843-7860 Fax Number : (407)843-6610

LIMITED LIABI	LITY COMPA
PORTABLE STORA	GE INVESTORS, LI
Certificate of Status	0
ertified Copy	0
age Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Elastronia Filing Manu.

Componate Filing

Rubiic Access Heip

ALS 05

6/8/2005

T-203 P.002/003 F-527

JUN -8

2

ë

မ္မ

Ē

JUN-08-2005 09:02 FROM- -

(((H05000142259 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PORTABLE STORAGE INVESTORS, LLC

a Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company is Portable Storage Investors, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and, if different, the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

2505 Rollins Avenue Clermont, FL 34711

ARTICLE III - Existence and Duration

The limited liability company shall commence its existence on the date that these Articles of Organization are filed and its duration shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV - Membership Interests

The membership interests of the limited liability company shall consist of Class A Membership Interests and Class B Membership Interests, the relative rights of which shall be set forth in the operating agreement of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE V - Registered Agent

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company is:

Registered Agent:	American Information Services, Inc.
-------------------	-------------------------------------

Registered Office:

255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1700 Orlando, FL 32801

HARBINGER CAPITAL ADVISORS,

LLC, managing member By: Nam Tine

6-7-as (Date)

(OR895800;1)

(((H05000142259 3)))

JUN-08-2005 08:03 FROM-

T-203 P.003/003 F-527

(((H05000142259 3)))

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

AMERICAN INFORMATION SERVICES

By. Peter E. Reinert, Assistant Secretary

6/7/05 (Date)

FILED 05 JUN -8 AM 10: 30 SECULARIASSEE, FLORID

(((H05000142259 3)))